

Hisense Electric Co., Ltd. N0.218 Qianwangang Road, Economy & Technology Development Zone, Qingdao, China

Tel: +86-532-80874377 Fax: +86-532-80874665 Http://www.hisense.com

Request for Changing of FCC ID

Data: June 16, 2016

TO: Federal Communication Commission

We Hisense Electric Co., Ltd. declare that we apply for another FCC ID for marketing purposes. The design, electrical circuitry and construction is identical without any change to the existing device covered by the FCC IDs mentioned below.

Original FCC Grant Information: Product Name: LED LCD TV

Grantee Code: W9H

Grantee Name: Hisense Electric Co., Ltd.

FCC ID: W9HLCDC0036

Original grant date: May 27, 2016

New FCC Grant Information: Product Name: LED LCD TV

Grantee Code: W9H

Grantee Name: Hisense Electric Co., Ltd

FCC ID: W9HLCDC0037

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed (new) FCC ID

Thank you. Sincerely,

Tang Lulu / Supervisor

Targ Lulu

Hisense Electric Co., Ltd

Tel: +86-532-80874377 Fax: 86-532-80874665